FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 09 - 24 - 2004	3HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → ▼ 102911279	<b>\times</b>
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office	e: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Timothy S. OEY	Name: Adobe Systems Incorporated
	Address: 345 Park Avenue
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Address: 343 1 ank Avenue 6/01
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: San Jose State/Prov.: California
☐ Other	Country: USA ZIP: 95110
Execution Date: September 15, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	· ·
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is: September 15, 2004
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
09/23/2004 GTDH11 00000156 501922 10941430	
01 FC:8021 40.00 BA	
AT LOUGHET AND BUT	
Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☐ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Terril G. Lewis	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 46,065	
Address: Wong, Cabello, Lutsch,	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address. Trong, Careno, Eutoch,	<ul> <li>Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account</li> </ul>
Rutherford & Brucculeri, LLP	1
	credited or debited to deposit account
Rutherford & Brucculeri, LLP	credited or debited to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Rutherford & Brucculeri, LLP 20333 State Highway 249, Suite 600	credited or debited to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:
Rutherford & Brucculeri, LLP  20333 State Highway 249, Suite 600  City: Houston State/Prov.: Texas  Country: USA ZIP: 77070	credited or debited to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  501922
Rutherford & Brucculeri, LLP  20333 State Highway 249, Suite 600  City: Houston State/Prov.: Texas  Country: USA ZIP: 77070	credited or debited to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  501922  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  USE THIS SPACE
Rutherford & Brucculeri, LLP  20333 State Highway 249, Suite 600  City: Houston State/Prov.: Texas  Country: USA ZIP: 77070  DO NOT  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	credited or debited to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  501922  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  USE THIS SPACE
Rutherford & Brucculeri, LLP  20333 State Highway 249, Suite 600  City: Houston State/Prov.: Texas  Country: USA ZIP: 77070  DO NOT  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the statement and signature.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  501922  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  USE THIS SPACE  ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Docket No.: 451-0002US / B016

## ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventors (referred to as the "Assignor" whether singular or plural), does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN, AND TRANSFER to Adobe Systems Incorporated, having a place of business at 345 Park Avenue, San Jose, CA 95110 ("Assignee") its entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to:

any and all inventions which are disclosed or claimed in the following patent application ("inventions") which is to be filed, entitled:

METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR IDENTIFYING AND TRACKING POTENTIAL PROPERTY RIGHTS IN SOFTWARE PRODUCTS, which is executed by signing a declaration concurrently herewith;

and improvements thereof (hereinafter "inventions or improvements"), including any and all inventions or improvements which have been or might be disclosed or claimed in a divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, provisional, non-provisional, renewal, reissue, or other application based off of the abovereferenced patent application or claiming priority to the above-referenced patent application;

and all original, reissued, or reexamined patents or applications which have been or shall be issued or filed in the United States or in foreign countries on such inventions or improvements;

The Assignor further:

AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the issuing authority to issue any and all United States or foreign patents granted on such inventions or improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANTS AND COVENANTS that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the Assignor, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned, except to the extent that the Assignor has previously already assigned it rights to the Assignee, in which case this present assignment should not be understood to affect any such rights already transferred to the Assignee; and

COVENANTS, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to: carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment; to execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such inventions or improvements; to execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments,

PATENT REEL: 015806 FRAME: 0888 powers of attorney and other papers necessary to perfect the rights hereby transferred to the Assignee; and generally to do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such inventions or improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such inventions or improvements.

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

1. Timothy S O

Date

STATE OF <u>California</u>
COUNTY OF <u>Santa Clara</u>
COUNTRY OF <u>USA</u>

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared **Timothy S. Oey**, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the purposes and consideration herein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office this 15 day of Seo tember, 2004.

ANGELICA M. DELFIN
Commission # 1338300
Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires Jan 8, 2006

**RECORDED: 09/15/2004** 

Notary Public in and for the State of California

PATENT REEL: 015806 FRAME: 0889